of the Restricted Shares of those three Participants under the First Grant who resigned due to
personal reasons is RMB5.545 per A Share; the repurchase price of the Restricted Shares of that
one Participant who has breached relevant regulations and is no longer qualified as a Participant
is RMB5.545 per A Share; the repurchase price of the Restricted Shares of that one Participant
who failed to satisfy the conditions for the first unlocking period under the First Grant of the
Incentive Scheme due to the failure to achieve the target of the individual performance appraisal is
RMB5.545 per A Share.

Total Amount and Source of Funds for the Repurchase

The amount of the repurchase price payable by the Company for the repurchase of the Restricted
Shares is RMB831,750, all of which are from the Company’s self-owned funds.

Changes in Share Structure upon the Repurchase and Cancellation

Upon completion of the Repurchase and Cancellation, the total number of Shares of the
Company will be changed from 3,119,151,130 shares to 3,119,001,130 shares. The changes in
the capital structure of the Company are as follows:

Class of Shares Before the Change The Change
(＋/-)

After the Change
Number of

Shares Proportion
Number of

Shares Proportion

Shares subject to selling
restrictions 782,250,762 25.08% -150,000 782,100,762 25.08%

Shares not subject to
selling restrictions 2,336,900,368 74.92% 0 2,336,900,368 74.92%

Total Shares 3,119,151,130 100.00% -150,000 3,119,001,130 100.00%

Effects of the Repurchase and Cancellation of Certain Restricted Shares on the Company

The Repurchase and Cancellation of Certain Restricted Shares will not have material effects
on the Company’s financial position and operating results, nor will it affect the diligence and
conscientiousness of the management team of the Company, who will continue to perform their
duties earnestly and create value for the Shareholders.

– 4 –

Opinion of Independent Directors

The independent Directors of the Company carefully reviewed the relevant resolutions
considered at the seventh meeting of the tenth session of the Board of the Company, and issued